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YTD November 2017 Port Botany Container Trade

Jul 2017 Aug 2017 Sep 2017 Oct 2017 Nov 2017

Export 105,900 105,535 109,018 116,315 115,751

Import 106,624 110,035 110,847 122,538 118,797

Total 212,524 215,570 219,865 238,853 234,548

Jul 2016 Aug 2016 Sep 2016 Oct 2016 Nov 2016

Previous Year Total 198,001 201,403 210,432 200,182 222,115

• November 2017 saw the second highest volume of containers to ever move through Port Botany at over 
234k TEU, up 5.6% on the same period in the previous year. 

• Import full was up 5.37% with increases in miscellaneous manufactured articles, machinery & transport 
equipment and non metallic minerals (including tiles and other such building materials) showing the three 
highest increases.

• Export full volumes decreased on the previous year by approximately 1.9% due largely to a decrease in 
paper. 

• Export empties were up 11.18% on the previous year at over 74k TEU, indicating the continued 
requirement to reposition containers back to origin ports during the peak season. 

• There were 97 vessels visits in November 2017 compared with 93 in the previous year in this period. Vessel 
visits in the 4 to 5k TEU range were down by 7 visits while there was an increase of 9 vessel visits in the 5k 
to 6k TEU range.



Port Botany FY 17/18 Total Full and Empty TEU Trade by 
Month

EMPTY Jul 2017 Aug 2017 Sep 2017 Oct 2017 Nov 2017

Export 58,802 58,113 65,699 73,149 74,135

Import 1,046 742 749 731 820

Total 59,848 58,855 66,448 73,880 74,955

Jul 2016 Aug 2016 Sep 2016 Oct 2016 Nov 2016

Previous Year Total 55,467 55,535 58,553 59,851 67,728

FULL Jul 2017 Aug 2017 Sep 2017 Oct 2017 Nov 2017

Export 47,098 47,422 43,319 43,166 41,616

Import 105,578 109,293 110,098 121,807 117,977

Total 152,676 156,715 153,417 164,973 159,593

Jul 2016 Aug 2016 Sep 2016 Oct 2016 Nov 2016

Previous Year Total 142,534 145,868 151,879 140,331 154,387



Port Botany FY 17/18 YTD November TEU By Region 
Imports and Exports

IMPORTS
Region Total TEU Prior Year 

Period Total
% Changes

AFRICA 5,662 4,662 21.45%

CENTRAL AMERICA 3,360 4,106 -18.17%

EAST ASIA 265,735 248,434 6.96%

EUROPE 99,776 91,373 9.20%

MIDDLE EAST 10,138 10,138 0.00%

NORTH AMERICA 42,843 38,573 11.07%

NORTH ASIA 2 0 200.00%

OCEANIA 29,197 24,397 19.67%

PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 1,457 1,993 -26.89%

SOUTH AMERICA 4,803 5,590 -14.08%

SOUTH ASIA 11,418 11,150 2.40%

SOUTH EAST ASIA 94,449 90,717 4.11%

Total 568,840 531,133 7.10%

EXPORTS
Region Total TEU Prior Year 

Period Total
% Changes

AFRICA 2,134 2,068 3.19%

CENTRAL AMERICA 615 1,017 -39.53%

EAST ASIA 228,056 201,414 13.23%

EUROPE 21,897 24,132 -9.26%

MIDDLE EAST 6,204 6,578 -5.69%

NORTH AMERICA 18,196 20,421 -10.90%

NORTH ASIA 5 1 400.00%

OCEANIA 117,674 106,176 10.83%

PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 8,015 9,497 -15.60%

SOUTH AMERICA 4,956 4,977 -0.42%

SOUTH ASIA 16,137 13,015 23.99%

SOUTH EAST ASIA 128,629 111,706 15.15%

Total 552,518 501,002 10.28%



Port Botany November 2017 Top Ten 
Containerised Commodities

Imports Nov.17
Prior Year 
Period Total

% Variance 
Prior Year

Miscellaneous Manufactured Articles 28,848 25,187 14.54%

Machinery & Transport Equipment 22,484 20,937 7.39%

Plastic & Plastic Articles 7,613 8,658 -12.07%

Food Preparations 7,470 7,034 6.20%

Chemicals 6,728 6,714 0.21%

Paper & Paper Products 6,380 6,253 2.03%

Textiles, Fabrics & Articles 5,406 5,074 6.54%

Iron & Steel 4,946 4,922 0.48%

Non Metallic Minerals 4,450 3,939 12.97%

Wood, Timber, Cork & Articles thereof 3,442 3,454 -0.35%

Others 20,210 19,796 2.09%

Total 117,977 111,967 5.37%

Exports Nov.17
Prior Year 
Period Total

% Variance 
Prior Year

Miscellaneous Manufactured Articles 5,539 3,703 49.58%

Wood, Timber, Cork & Articles thereof 3,665 3,107 17.96%

Machinery & Transport Equipment 3,423 3,316 3.23%

Non Ferrous Metals 2,757 2,675 3.07%

Food Preparations 2,449 1,905 28.56%

Iron & Steel 2,320 2,254 2.93%

Chemicals 2,104 2,020 4.16%

Paper & Paper Products 1,989 4,586 -56.63%

Wastepaper 1,752 1,909 -8.22%

Plastic & Plastic Articles 1,561 1,936 -19.37%

Others 14,057 15,009 -6.34%

Total 41,616 42,420 -1.90%



Port Botany FY 17/18 YTD November TEU Detail -
Imports

Region 20ft General 
Full

20ft General 
Empty

20ft Reefer 
Full

20ft Reefer 
Empty

40ft General 
Full

40ft General 
Empty

40ft Reefer 
Full

40ft Reefer 
Empty

Total 
Empty

Total Full Total TEU Prior Year 
Period Total

% Changes

AFRICA 2,351 300 44 105 2,060 82 138 582 1,069 4,593 5,662 4,662 21.45%

CENTRAL AMERICA 460 0 2 0 2,756 0 142 0 0 3,360 3,360 4,106 -18.17%

EAST ASIA 69,000 130 2,637 60 187,080 34 6,578 216 440 265,295 265,735 248,434 6.96%

EUROPE 27,489 24 1,307 170 56,664 84 13,954 84 362 99,414 99,776 91,373 9.20%

MIDDLE EAST 4,121 0 65 0 4,388 0 1,564 0 0 10,138 10,138 10,138 0.00%

NORTH AMERICA 6,816 3 364 16 31,542 2 4,100 0 21 42,822 42,843 38,573 11.07%

NORTH ASIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 200.00%

OCEANIA 8,702 722 976 89 15,534 574 2,590 10 1,395 27,802 29,197 24,397 19.67%

PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 644 369 78 130 78 128 18 12 639 818 1,457 1,993 -26.89%

SOUTH AMERICA 1,603 7 57 0 2,278 0 858 0 7 4,796 4,803 5,590 -14.08%

SOUTH ASIA 3,982 0 142 0 6,476 0 818 0 0 11,418 11,418 11,150 2.40%

SOUTH EAST ASIA 28,023 1 1,355 144 62,690 6 2,226 4 155 94,294 94,449 90,717 4.11%

Total 153,191 1,556 7,027 714 371,546 910 32,988 908 4,088 564,752 568,840 531,133 7.10%



Port Botany FY 17/18 YTD November TEU Detail -
Exports

Region 20ft General 
Full

20ft General 
Empty

20ft Reefer 
Full

20ft Reefer 
Empty

40ft General 
Full

40ft General 
Empty

40ft Reefer 
Full

40ft Reefer 
Empty

Total 
Empty

Total Full Total TEU Prior Year 
Period Total

% Changes

AFRICA 471 0 61 0 1,512 0 90 0 0 2,134 2,134 2,068 3.19%

CENTRAL AMERICA 159 0 14 0 234 0 8 200 200 415 615 1,017 -39.53%

EAST ASIA 16,725 41,781 1,352 94 41,650 121,746 3,938 770 164,391 63,665 228,056 201,414 13.23%

EUROPE 1,741 2,722 171 173 3,262 11,708 152 1,968 16,571 5,326 21,897 24,132 -9.26%

MIDDLE EAST 1,723 139 101 1 3,670 178 392 0 318 5,886 6,204 6,578 -5.69%

NORTH AMERICA 3,341 462 920 9 7,514 4,246 788 916 5,633 12,563 18,196 20,421 -10.90%

NORTH ASIA 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 400.00%

OCEANIA 21,733 11,290 936 2,965 43,406 16,768 3,634 16,942 47,965 69,709 117,674 106,176 10.83%

PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 3,732 9 273 1 3,564 22 266 148 180 7,835 8,015 9,497 -15.60%

SOUTH AMERICA 693 662 17 0 206 3,350 4 24 4,036 920 4,956 4,977 -0.42%

SOUTH ASIA 7,743 0 16 0 8,378 0 0 0 0 16,137 16,137 13,015 23.99%

SOUTH EAST ASIA 17,806 17,275 662 8 18,906 72,338 652 982 90,603 38,026 128,629 111,706 15.15%

Total 75,868 74,340 4,523 3,251 132,306 230,356 9,924 21,950 329,897 222,621 552,518 501,002 10.28%



Port Botany YTD Container Vessel Visits

TEU Band Jul 2017 Aug 2017 Sep 2017 Oct 2017 Nov 2017 YTD Total % of Total Prev YTD

0 - 1,000 3 3 3 5 4 18 3.73% 32

1,000 - 2,000 15 15 15 16 14 75 15.56% 45

2,000 - 3,000 7 8 9 9 9 42 8.71% 49

3,000 - 4,000 12 12 9 10 13 56 11.62% 66

4,000 - 5,000 18 18 19 22 17 94 19.50% 138

5,000 - 6,000 34 33 28 33 33 161 33.40% 113

6,000 - 7,000 5 4 10 7 5 31 6.43% 15

7,000 - 8,000 0 2 1 0 2 5 1.04% 3

8,000 - 9,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 1

Total 94 95 94 102 97 482 100.00% 462

Previous Year Total 93 91 95 90 93



Port Botany Non Containerised Trade in Revenue 
Tonnes

Port Botany FY 17/18 YTD November Revenue Tonne Volume by Month

Jul 2017 Aug 2017 Sep 2017 Oct 2017 Nov 2017

Export 11,188 42,490 13,251 115,854 24,819

Import 397,019 459,907 319,362 389,682 333,981

Total 408,207 502,397 332,613 505,536 358,800

Jul 2016 Aug 2016 Sep 2016 Oct 2016 Nov 2016

Previous Year Total 454,950 513,295 389,727 480,217 438,818



Port Botany Non Containerised Total by Region –
Imports

Port Botany FY 17/18 YTD November Revenue Tonne - Imports

Region Break-Bulk Bulk Gas Bulk Liquid Dry Bulk Total RT Prior Year 
Period Total

% Changes

AFRICA 0 91,294 0 0 91,294 177,793 -48.65%

EAST ASIA 46,848 0 773,382 3,794 824,024 776,890 6.07%

EUROPE 1,101 0 364 0 1,465 3,463 -57.70%

MIDDLE EAST 0 0 35,760 0 35,760 1,086 3192.82%

NORTH AMERICA 0 93,274 50,642 0 143,916 91,500 57.29%

OCEANIA 67 11,946 447,425 601 460,039 465,434 -1.16%

PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 83 0 0 0 83 0 100.00%

SOUTH AMERICA 0 0 0 0 0 87,541 -100.00%

SOUTH ASIA 0 0 162,981 0 162,981 0 100.00%

SOUTH EAST ASIA 0 0 180,388 0 180,388 474,192 -61.96%

Total 48,099 196,514 1,650,942 4,395 1,899,950 2,077,899 -8.56%



Port Botany Non Containerised Total by Region -
Exports

Port Botany FY 17/18 YTD November Revenue Tonne - Exports

Region Break-Bulk Bulk Gas Bulk Liquid Total RT Prior Year 
Period Total

% Changes

EAST ASIA 0 0 36,527 36,527 37,247 -1.93%

EUROPE 0 0 0 0 262 -100.00%

MIDDLE EAST 482 0 0 482 0 100.00%

NORTH AMERICA 926 91,663 0 92,589 22,320 314.83%

OCEANIA 606 4,657 64,458 69,721 90,588 -23.04%

PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 665 6,640 0 7,305 33,367 -78.11%

SOUTH EAST ASIA 0 0 978 978 15,320 -93.62%

Total 2,679 102,960 101,963 207,602 199,104 4.27%



Disclaimer

While NSW Ports Operations Hold Co Pty Limited, NSW Ports Pty Limited and their subsidiaries (NSW Ports) make 
every reasonable effort to ensure that the information contained in this document is correct, NSW Ports gives no 
guarantee, warranty or representation regarding:

• The quality, accuracy, completeness or suitability for the purpose of this document or the information included 
in this document or

• The information included in the document is free from defect, error or omission.

This document is not advice and should not be treated as such or be used to achieve any purpose.


